900745586 01/21/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM781962

| RESUBMISSION |
|---------------------------|
| MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME |
| 10/01/2022 |
| 900743248 |
| |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| Minnesota Limited, LLC | | 09/27/2022 | Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA |

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Otis Eastern Service, LLC | 09/27/2022 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

| Name: | Otis Minnesota Services, LLC | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 2971 Andover Road | | |
| City: | Wellsville | | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | | |
| Postal Code: | 14859 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Serial Number: | 97455166 | M MINNESOTA LIMITED |
| Registration Number: | 4055030 | MINNESOTA LIMITED |
| Registration Number: | 4390515 | MINNESOTA LIMITED, LLC PIPELINE AND STAT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045413372

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: brook@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Christine P. James

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Mailstop: IP Docketing - 22
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

TRADEMARK REEL: 007922 FRAME: 0240

900745586

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1225710 |
|-------------------------|-------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Beth Rook |
| SIGNATURE: | /Beth Rook/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/21/2023 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Minnesota Limited LLC into Otis Eastern Service LLC - Merger and Name Change#page1.tif source=Minnesota Limited LLC into Otis Eastern Service LLC - Merger and Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007922 FRAME: 0241

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MINNESOTA LIMITED, LLC", A MINNESOTA LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "OTIS EASTERN SERVICE, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"OTIS MINNESOTA SERVICES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 2:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,
A.D. 2022.

Authentication: 204521623

Date: 09-30-22

5446085 8100M SR# 20223642421

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007922 FRAME: 0242 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:05 PM 09/28/2022
FILED 02:05 PM 09/28/2022
SR 20223642421 - File Number 5446

Delivered 02:05 PM 09:28:2022 FILED 02:05 PM 09:28:2022 SR 20223642421 - File Number 5446085 Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Otis Eastern Service, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

Second: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is <u>Minnesota Limited, LLC</u>. The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is Minnesota.

Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both Limited Liability Companies.

Fourth: The certificate of formation of the surviving Limited Liability Company in effect immediately prior to filing this certificate of merger shall be amended by changing Article I of the certificate of formation, so that, as amended, said certificate of formation shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Otis Minnesota Services, LLC."

Fifth: The name change of the surviving Limited Liability Company has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

Fifth: The merger is to become effective on October 1, 2022.

Sixth: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at <u>2971 Andover Road, Wellsville, New York 14859</u>, the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.

Seventh: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate of merger to be signed by an authorized person, this 27th day of September, 2022.

By:

Docusigned by:

Mulanic M. Malis

6508684790AF45E

Authorized Person

Name: Melanie M. Nealis

TRADEMARK REEL: 007922 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 01/10/2023